Paul E. Russell Associate General Counsel

ppi

Two North Ninth Street Allentown, PA 18101-1179 Tel. 610.774.4254 Fax 610.774.6726 perussell@pplweb.com



HAND DELIVERED

March 31, 2015

Rosemary Chiavetta, Esquire Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Commonwealth Keystone Building 400 North Street Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17120 PA PUE SEGRETARY'S BURE AD

Re: PPL Electric Utilities Corporation Supplement No. 179 to Tariff – Electric Pa. P.U.C. No. 201

Docket No. R-2015-2469275

Dear Ms. Chiavetta:

Enclosed for filing on behalf of PPL Electric Utilities Corporation ("PPL Electric" or the "Company") is an original of Supplement No. 179 to PPL Electric's Tariff – Electric Pa. P.U.C. No. 201. Also enclosed is an original Statement of Reasons along with the supporting data, including data required by Sections 53.52 and 53.53 of the Commission's regulations, 52 Pa. Code §§ 53.52 and 53.53.

In this filing, PPL Electric is proposing to increase its retail distribution rates by approximately \$167.5 million. This increase is set forth in Supplement No. 179 to PPL Electric's Tariff – Electric Pa. P.U.C. No. 201. If granted by the Commission, this request will produce an average increase in distribution rates of approximately 18.5 percent, which equates to an average increase in total rates (distribution, transmission, and generation charges) of approximately 3.9 percent. PPL Electric is proposing that the new distribution rates become effective for service rendered on and after June 1, 2015.

PPL Electric will be represented in this proceeding by the following counsel and requests that they be included on the official service list:

RECEIVED

David B. MacGregor, Esquire Post & Schell, P.C. Four Penn Center 1600 John F. Kennedy Boulevard Philadelphia, PA 19103

Michael W. Gang, Esquire Christopher T. Wright, Esquire Post & Schell, P.C. 17 North Second Street 12th Floor Harrisburg, PA 17101-1601

Paul E. Russell, Esquire Kimberly A. Klock, Esquire PPL Services Corporation Two North Ninth Street GENTW4 Allentown, PA 18101-1179

PPL Electric hereby advises the Commission that it has elected to use the alternative method of customer notification set forth in Section 53.45(b)(4) of the Commission's regulations, 52 Pa. Code § 53.45(b)(4).

As indicated on the attached Certificate of Service, I have served copies of this filing and all supporting data on the Office of Consumer Advocate, as required by Section 53.51(d) of the Commission's regulations, 52 Pa. Code § 53.51(d), on the Office of Small Business Advocate and on the PUC's Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement.

If you have any questions regarding the enclosed filing or supporting data, please call me or Bethany I. Johnson, PPL Electric's Manager – Regulatory Compliance at (610) 774-7011.

Very truly yours,

Paul E. Russell

Enclosures

CHALLOUX.

BEFORE THE PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

PPL Electric Utilities Corporation Supplement No. 179 to Tariff – Electric Pa. P.U.C. No. 201

Docket No. R-2015-2469275

CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have this day served a true copy of the foregoing documents upon the participant(s), listed below, in accordance with the requirements of §1.54 (relating to service by a participant):

Tanya J. McCloskey, Esquire Office of Consumer Advocate 555 Walnut Street 5th Floor Forum Place Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923 Mr. John R. Evans Office of Small Business Advocate 300 North Second Street, Suite 202 Harrisburg, PA 17101

J. Edward Simms, Esquire Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Commonwealth Keystone Building 400 North Street, 3rd Floor West Harrisburg, PA 17120

Dated: March 31, 2015

PA PUC SEGRETARY'S BURE &

HAR 31 AM 9: 62

Paul E. Russell